SPECIAL MEETING
CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF COTTONWOOD SHORES
THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 2006, 6:00 P.M.
CWS CIVIC CENTER
411 COTTONWOOD DRIVE

MINUTES

1. Call to Order by Mayor Sylvia Breen at 6:02
2. Roll Call by City Secretary Larry Joe Capps. He reported that all
members were present, as follows:
Sylvia Breen, Mayor
Frank Pfeifer, Councilmember
Shirley Adams, Councilmember
Lee Hildebrand, Councilmember
Niki Lauby, Councilmember
Place No. 2, Vacant
3. Executive Session for Legal Matters
a. Mayor Breen announced at 6:02 P.M. a Closed Executive
Session with Legal Council will be held at the City Hall located
at 3808 Cottonwood Drive, pursuant to Section 551.071, Texas
Government Code, regarding Cause No 31190, Ken Anderson,
et. al. v. The City of Cottonwood Shores, et. al., in the33rd
Judicial Court, Burnet County, Texas.
b. Mayor Breen reconvened the meeting at 7:06 P.M. at the CWS
Civic Center at 4111 Cottonwood Drive; Motion by
Councilmember Lauby, seconded by Councilmember Adams
that we take action as directed in the Executive Session. The
Vote: Ayes- Four, Nays- None; Motion carried.
4. Adjournment
Motion by Councilmember Adams, seconded by Councilmember
Hildebrand that we adjourn (7:08PM).

CWS Minutes, 8/17/06



BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

GENERAL FUND & UTILITY FUND COMBINED

REVENUE

GENERAL FUND
Administration
Public Works
Police Department
Municipal Court
Debt Service

Sub-Total
UTILITY FUND
Water Department
Sewer Department
Garbage Services

Sub-Total

TOTAL REVENUE

GENERAL FUND & UTILITY FUND COMBINED EXPENDITURES

Expenses

GENERAL. FUND
Administration
Public Works
Police Department
Municipal Court

Sub-Total
UTILITY FUND
Water Department
Sewer Department
Garbage Services

Sub-Total

Total Expenses

2006-2007

$286,906.29
$5,800.00
$1,065.00
$18,110.00
$68,588.97

$380,470.26
$322,450.00
$217,900.00

$85,316.00

$625,666.00

$1,006,136.26

2006-2007
$204,306.68
$79,193.38
$87,790.00
$9,180.00

$380,470.26
$343,712.00
$205,838.00

$76,116.00
$625,666.00

$1,006,136.26

FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores

Date:§/ , Time:§. 00/7a¢
7



FILED

City Secretary

City of Cottonwood Shores Cottc_mwood S!lOI‘t?S .
Budget Worksheet Date'%z-"& Time: § :0e A
Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2007
Debt Service
Revenue

Description 2006-2007
Property Taxes-1& S $68,588.97
Total $68,588.97
Expenses

Description 2006-2007
Property Taxes -1 & S $68,588.97

Total $68,588.97



FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores

City of Cottonwood Shores Date: g/% Time: § ‘0 AW

Budget Worksheet

Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2007

General Fund Consolidated

Revenue
Description
Animal Control $3,000.00
Building Permits $10,000.00
Civic Center Income $1,000.00
Debt Service Fund $68,5688.97
Fines & Admin. Fee $18,110.00
Franchise Tax $16,000.00
Grant Funds - Police $765.00
Investment Interest $1,500.00
Misc. Income - Administration $10,500.00
Misc, Income - Police $150.00
Misc. Income - Public Works $500.00
Mixed Beverages Tax Revenue $2,000.00
Mowing $1,000.00
Penality & Interest $6,500.00
Police Donations $150.00
Pool Income $300.00
Property Taxes - 1&S $68,588.97
Property Taxes - M&O $105,817.32
Sales Tax Revenue $49,000.00
Tower Lease $17,000.00
Total Revenue $380,470.26
Expenses
Description

Accounting Fees $600.00
Advertising $800.00
Animal Control $250.00
Appraisal District $3,658.88
Audit Expense $4,100.00
Bond Expense $700.00
Building Maintenance - City Hall $1,000.00
City Prosecutor $1,000.00
City Council Education $500.00
Civic Center Maintenance $10,000.00
Computer Expense $1,500.00
Contract Labor $6,500.00
Customer's Relations $500.00
Debt Service $69,000.00
Dispatch Fee $9,000.00



Dues & Subscriptions
Education

Election Expense
Electric

Employee Benefits
Equipment Lease
Equipment Repairs
FICA Expense

Fuel & Qil

Insurance

Jail Fees

Legal & Professional
License & Permits
Office Supplies
Outside Services
Pagers

Pool Maintenance
Postage

Radars (Hand Heid)
Radar Certification

Repairs & Maintenance

Retirement
Salaries

Service Contract (EMS & VFD)

Street Materials
Supplies
Telephone
Travel

TWC Expense
Uniforms
Vehicle Repairs
Water / Sewer

Woarkman's Compensation

Total Expenses

$1,050.00
$2,565.00
$700.00
$10,750.00
$21,648.00
$6,100.00
$2,750.00
$10,500.00
$8,800.00
$5,050.00
$400.00
$22,500.00
$50.00
$4,300.00
$1,000.00
$470.00
$1,000.00
$650.00
$2,000.00
$300.00
$400.00
$1,000.00
$124,000.00
$18,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,680.00
$1,200.00
$730.00
$250.00
$4,623.38
$2,395.00
$4,500.00

$380,470.26

FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores

Date: %g{é Time: §.ccpm



Administration
Revenue
Description

Property Taxes - M&O
Property Taxes - 1&S

Penality & Interest

Franchise Tax

Investment Interest

Sales Tax Revenue

Mixed Beverages Tax Revenue
Building Permits

Tower Lease

Misc. Income

Total Revenue
Expenses
Description

Advertising

Appraisal District
Audit Expense
Accounting Fees
Bond Expense
Contract Labor
Building Maintenance - City Hall
Customer’s Relations
Dues & Subscriptions
Education

City Council Education
Electric

Equipment Repairs
Debt Service

Election Expense
Employee Benefits
Fuel & Oil

Insurance

Legal & Professional
Computer Expense
Repairs & Maintenance
Postage

Salaries

Office Supplies
Telephone

Supplies

Travel

TWC Expense

FICA Expense

2006-2007

$105,817.32
$68,588.97
$6,500.00
$16,000.00
$1,500.00
$49,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,000.00
$10,500.00

$286,906.29

2006-2007

$800.00
$3,658.88
$4,100.00
$600.00
$700.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$700.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$2,750.00
$250.00
$69,000.00
$700.00
$21,648.00
$50.00
$1,250.00
$22,500.00
$500.00
$150.00
$300.00
$34,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$350.00
$3,000.00

FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores
Date: %%L Time: §:ccan



Equipment Lease

Water / Sewer

Service Contract (EMS & VFD)
Workman's Compensation
Retirement

Total Expenses

$1,500.00
$800.00
$18,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$204,306.88

FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores
Date: 8{.2%6 Time: ¢/ ac 24



Public Works

Revenue
Description

Animal Control

Civic Center Income

Mowing

Poo! Income

Misc. Income

Total Revenue

Expenses

Description

Contract Labor

Civic Center Maintenance

Dues & Subscriptions
Education

Electric

Equipment Repairs
License & Permits
Animal Control
Fuel & Qil
Insurance

Pagers

Repairs & Maintenance
Pool Maintenance
Postage

Salaries

Office Supplies
Street Materials
Telephone
Supplies

Travel

TWC Expense
FICA Expense
Uniforms
Equipment Lease
Water / Sewer
Vehicle Repairs

Workman's Compensation

Total Expenses

2006-2007

$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$500.00

$5,800.00

2006-2007

$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$100.00
$500.00
$5,500.00
$2,500.00
$50.00
$250.00
$2,750.00
$1,300.00
$120.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$35,000.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$480.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$3,000.00
$250.00
$4,600.00
$770.00
$1,623.38
$1,500.00

$79,193.38

FILED
City Secretary

Cottonwood Shores

Date: 8/;_; /%Time: §.cc Am



Police Dept
Revenue
Description

Grant Funds - Police
Misc. Income
Paolice Donations

Total Revenues
Expenses
Description

Dues & Subscriptions
Education

Electric

Dispatch Fee

Fuel & Qil

Insurance

Jail Fees

Pagers

Repairs & Maintenance
Qutside Services
Radar Certification
Salaries

Office Supplies
Telephone

Supplies

TWC Expense

FICA Expense
Water / Sewer
Vehicle Repairs

Workerman's Compensation

Radar (Hand held)

Total Expenses

2006-2007

$765.00
$150.00
$150.00

$1,065.00

2006-2007

$150.00
$765.00
$2,500.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$400.00
$350.00
$150.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$51,000.00
$550.00
$1,200.00
$400.00
$200.00
$4,000.00
$825.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$87,790.00

FILED
City Secretary

Cottonwood Shores
Date; / Time: 4. oocAm
%,



Municipal Court
Revenue
Description
Fines & Admin. Fee
Total Revenues
Expenses
Description

City Prosecutor
Dues & Subscriptions
Education
Computer Expense
Postage

Salaries

Office Supplies
Supplies

Travel

TWC Expense
FICA Expense
Contract Labor

Total Expenses

2006-2007
$18,110.00

$18,110.00

2006-2007

$1,000.00
$100.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$150.00
$4,000.00
$1,250.00
$100.00
$200.00
$80.00
$500.00
$500.00

$9,180.00

FILED
City Secretary

Cottonwood Shores
Date: Time: % :cofm
s,



FILED

City of Cottonwood Shores .
Budget Worksheet City Sec;e;gres
Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2007 Cottonwoo

ate: ¥4, ,., Time: €: 009
- D %%c
Utility Fund Consolidated

Revenue
Description

Garbage Fees

Grinder Pump Installation
Interest Income

NSF Fees

Other - Sewer

Other - Water

Water Taps

Water User Charges
Sewer Charges

Sewer Taps

Total Revenue

Expenses
Description

Accounting Fees
Advertising

Allied Waste (BFI)
Audit Expense

Bank Charges
Building Maintenance
Chemicals

Credit Card Services
Computer Expense
Contract Labor

Dues & Subscriptions
Education

Electric

Employee Benefits
Equipment Lease
Equipment Repairs
FICA Expense

Fuel & Qil

Grinder Pump

HSB MUD - Wastewater
Insurance

Legal & Professional
License & Permits
Lift Stations Repairs (#1 & # 2)

2006-2007

$85,316.00
$20,000.00
$1,800.00
$500.00
$9,900.00
$32,150.00
$20,000.00
$268,000.00
$173,000.00
$15,000.00

$625,666.00

2006-2007

$500.00
$1,000.00
$75,516.00
$4,100.00
$50.00
$3,000.00
$9,187.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$650.00
$1,000.00
$35,000.00
$18,950.00
$2,000.00
$10,800.00
$11,500.00
$5,825.00
$20,000.00
$95,700.00
$4,850.00
$37,700.00
$1,000.00
$40,000.00



Meters

Office Supplies
Pagers

Postage

Repairs & Maintenance
Retirement

Safety

Salaries

Service Contract
Sewer Taps
Supplies
Telephone

Tools / Equipment
Travel

TWC Expense
Uniform

Vehicle Repairs
Water Purchases
Water Tap

Water Testing
Workman's Compensation

Total Expenses

$750.00
$2,500.00
$325.00
$2,600.00
$34,863.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$144,000.00
$200.00
$1,750.00
$4,500.00
$2,050.00
$1,800.00
$500.00
$300.00
$1,250.00
$1,000.00
$35,000.00
$100.00
$3,500.00
$4,600.00

$625,666.00

FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores
Date: % %(;I"une: ¢ o



FILED

City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores
Water Department Date:%;/ Time: §' 0o a4
o6

Revenue

Description 2006-2007
Water Taps $20,000.00
Water User Charges $268,000.00
Other - Water $32,150.00
Interest Income $1,800.00
NSF Fees $500.00
Total Revenue $322,450.00
Expenses

Description 2006-2007
Advertising $1,000.00
Audit Expense $4,100.00
Bank Charges $50.00
Chemicals $9,187.00
Accounting Fees $500.00
Contract Labor $2,500.00
Dues & Subscriptions $650.00
Education $1,000.00
Electric $25,000.00
Equipment Repairs $3,000.00
Tools / Equipment $1,000.00
Employee Benefits $18,950.00
License & Permits $1,000.00
Meters $750.00
Fuel & Oil $4,825.00
Insurance $4,850.00
Legal & Professional $37,700.00
Pagers $250.00
Computer Expense $1,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance $9,050.00
Building Maintenance $3,000.00
Postage $1,500.00
Safety $250.00
Salaries $144,000.00
Office Supplies $2,500.00
Telephone $1,500.00
Supplies $3,500.00
Travel $500.00
Water Purchases $35,000.00
TWC Expense $300.00
FICA Expense $11,500.00
Water Tap $100.00
Water Testing $3,500.00
Uniform $1,200.00



Equipment Lease

Service Contract

Vehicle Repairs
Workman's Compensation
Credit Card Services
Retirement

Total Expenses

$1,500.00

$200.00
$1,000.00
$4,300.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$343,712.00

FILED
City Secretary

Cottonwood Shores
Date:% Time: §.00A#
Yagy, Tme:



Sewer Department
Revenue
Description

Grinder Pump Installation
Sewer Taps

Sewer Charges

Other - Sewer

Total Revenues
Expenses
Description

Electric

Equipment Repairs
Grinder Pump

Tools / Equipment

Fuel & Qil

Pagers

Repairs & Maintenance
Postage

Sewer Taps

Telephone

Supplies

Uniform

Lake LBJ MUD - Wastewater
Equipment Lease
Workman's Compensation
Redo Lift station #1 & #2

Total Expenses

2006-2007

$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$173,000.00
$9,900.00

$217,900.00

2006-2007

$10,000.00
$7,800.00
$20,000.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$75.00
$25,813.00
$500.00
$1,750.00
$550.00
$1,000.00
$50.00
$95,700.00
$500.00
$300.00
$40,000.00

$205,838.00

FILED
City Secretary

Cottonwood Shores

Date: 52_5/ 2 Time: ¥ oo am



Garbage Dept

Revenue
Description

Garbage Fees

Total Revenue

Expenses
Description

Postage
Allied Waste (BFI)

Total Expenses

2006-2007
$85,316.00

$85,316.00

2006-2007

$600.00
$75,516.00

$76,116.00

) FILED
City Secretary
Cottonwood Shores
Date: ‘%%b Time:§.00 9 m



ice memo

intero

Date:  8/4/2006

To: MAYOR BREEN

Ce: CITY COUNCIL

From: Lamry Joe Capps

RE: VARIANCE ON CONSENT AGENDA

1 CALLED TEXAS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE LEGAL DEPARTMENT AS YOU REQUESTED
CONCERNING THE PLACING OF MS BELINA SPRATLEN BUILDING VARIANCE ON LOTS
331 AND 332 IN DRIFTWOOD SECTION ON THE CONSENT AGENDA. THE ATTORNEY
STATED THAT HE SAW NO PROBLEM IN PLACING THE ITEM ON THE CONSENT
AGENDA. IF THE COUNCIL WANTED TO DISCUSS THE ITEM, IT CAN DO REMOVED
FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA.

8/4/2006 Confidential



'Houseplantuys.com | ¥lan Detals

country house plans -

At
. HouseplanGuys.com

luxury home plans - small house plans - vacation home plans - garage plans - duplex fleor

Page 1 0t'3

Selling the highest quality plans since 1996 Sign In/Register | Your Account ¢
Home Plan Showcase What's Included Links & Resources Advancect
AC
Err
Printer-Fr
Square Footage: 1277 Width:
Bedrooms: 3 Depth;:
Bathrooms: 2 Height:
Levels: 1 =
Garage Stalls: 0 Available Foun:

Main Floor Area: 1277

I More by this designer

B L ——

Crawlspace
Slab
If your foundatio
not available, ple
us.

866-077-5267 | Send Us a Note

copyrighted by designer
Reverse Front Elevation Rear Elevation

Main Level

http://www.houseplanguys.com/plan_details.asp?id=353&st=10

7/21/2006



‘HouseplanGuys.com | Plan Details Page 2 of 3

Porch
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copyrightad by designer

More Info

Additional House Features Designer Comments

covered front perch None available
split bedrooms

walk-in closet

open ftoor plan

covered rear porch

volume/vaulted ceiling

Country home plans t
a front porch, dormet
line that runs paraliel
Country homes also f
front porch with an o
The Country style als
French country home
farmhouse plans,

http.//www.houseplanguys.com/plan_details.asp?id=353&st=10 7/21/2006
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COPY

General Warranty Deed

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE ANATURAL PERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR
RECORD INTHE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR
YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER,

Date: July 27, 2006

Grantor: FRANK MARCECA, a single person, acting by JOHN C. MARCECA,
attorney-in-fact

Grantor's Mailing Address: 3002A Catalina Drive, Austin, Travis County, Texas 78741
Grantee:  BELINDA SPRATLEN

Grantee's Mailing Address: 4309 Cottonwood Drive, Cottonwood Shores
Burnet County, Texas 78657

Consideration: = TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration.

Property (including any improvements):

BEING the surface rights only in and to Lot No. Three Hundred Thirty-One (331)
and Three Hundred Thirty-Two (332), Driftwood Section, Cottonwood Shores, a
subdivision in Burnet County, Texas, as shown on plat recorded in Volume 1, Page
190, also referenced in Cabinet 1, Slide 44-C, Plat Records of Burnet County, Texas,
to which reference is here made for all pertinent purposes.

Reservations from Conveyance: None

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Validly existing easements, rights-of-way, and prescriptive rights; all presently
recorded and validly existing instruments, other than conveyances of the surface fee estate,
that affect the Property; and taxes for 2006, which Grantee assumes and agrees to pay, and
subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to change in land usage, ownership, or
both, the payment of which Grantee assumes.



2

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and
the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the
Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way
belonging, to have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns
forever. Grantor binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant and forever
defend all and singular the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns
against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof,
except as to the Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and

Warranty.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

FRANK MARCECA

WL C. D rccen
JOAN C. MARCECA, as Agent and
Attorney-in-Fact on behalf of FRANK

MARCECA
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF BURNET )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July _ , 2006, by JOHN
C. MARCECA as agent and attorney-in-fact onbehalf of F, CECA.
M JAN Mﬂ%
%\T/ Public, State of Texas
PREPARED IN THE OFFICE OF: seveemamin .
R . SHEILABAREFOOT
Michael Lucksinger, Attorney at Law et e
210 E. Hwy 29 —

Burnet, Tx 78611
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Highland Lakes Title

FACL\marcecafGeneral Warranty Deed. wpd



PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO CREATE A CREDIT
CARD DRAFT PROGRAM AVAILABLE TO CITIZENS FOR PAYMENT OF
MONTHLY UTILITY BILLS AND OTHER MUNICIPAL CHARGES AND
FINES DUE THE CITY OF COTTONWOOD SHORE

WHEREAS, the City of Cottonwood Shores, a general law municipality of the State of
Texas, provides water and sewer services to its residents;

WHEREAS, the City of Cottonwood Shores Municipal Court levels fines to violators of
the city ordinances;

WHEREAS, the City of Cottonwood Shores would like to offer it citizens the option of
paying their bills by credit card.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF COTTONWOOD SHORES, TEXAS THAT WE ADOPT THE FOLLOWING:

SECTION 1: Payment of fees and costs by credit cards—All city officers, officials,
and employees who collect or receive payment for fees, court cost, fines, and other
charges owed to the city are authorized to accept payment of such by credit card, as may
be authorized by the City Treasurer.

SECTION 2: Administration of credit card payments.

(1)There is hereby established a service charge which shall be the same as the fee charge
by the city for the collection of a check dishonored for insufficient funds, which shall be
collected from the person owing the fee, fine, court costs, or other charges, if the credit
card payment tendered is not honored for any reason by the credit card company. This
service charge shall be added to the original fine, fee, court costs, and other charges and
is for the collection of the original amount.

(2) There is hereby authorized a processing fee to be assessed the user of the credit card,
in an amount as may be negotiated between the city treasure and credit card companies or
financial institutions (not to exceed the statutory maximum), on each credit card
transaction for the reasonable cost incurred by the city in processing such payment. This
fee shall be added to the original amount of the fee, fine, court costs, other charge owed.
(3)Upon consultation with the city treasurer and city attorney, the Mayor is authorized to
enter into agreements with companies and financial institutions that issue credit cards,
necessary to authorize the city to accept and process credit card payments and further, to
contract with such companies and institutions to receive a fee from them seizing lost,
stolen, or otherwise unauthorized credit cards that might be present to the city for
payment.

(4)All additional processing fees and service charges collected pursuant to paragraphs (1)
—(3) inclusive shall be deposited into the general fund,

(5) Not later than the thirtieth (30"‘) day after the effective date of this ordinance, the city
treasure shall establish written procedures which shall be distributed to and followed by
all city employees who receive credit card payments. Those procedures shall include but
not be limited to: instructions on processing a credit card payment; daily accounting and



turn-in; security of credit card receipts; deposits; administration of the above service
charge, processing fee, and seizure fee provisions; and security of consumer credit
information given to the city. The city treasurer shall periodically review these standard
procedures and amend as necessary to assure sound administration and accountability of
credit card information and payments in all city departments that receive credit card

payments.

SECTION 3 Severability

It is the intention of the City Council of the City of Cottonwood Shores that any phrase,
sentence, section, or paragraph of this ordinance shall be declared unconstitutional or
otherwise invalid by final judgment of a court of competent jurisdiction such
unconstitutionality or invalidity shall not affect any remainder of this ordinance since the
same would have been enacted by the City Council without the incorporation of the
unconstitutional or invalid phrase, sentence. Section or paragraph.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the day of , 2006.

Sylvia Breen, Mayor

Larry Joe Capps, City Secretary



CITY OF COTTONWOOD SHORES
3808 COTTONWOOD DRIVE

COTTONWOOD SHORES, TX 78657
(830) 693-3830 FAX: (830) 693-6436

MEMORANDUM

Date: August 17, 2006
To: Mayor and City Council
From: Jerrial Wafer, Financial Officer

RE: Credit Card Services for the City of Cottonwood Shores

e ok ok e o o s ofe o ok o ok ok sk ok ade ok ok ok o ok ok ol ok s sk e sie e sk ke ol sle sk ol o ok ke s obe s ok ofe ok o ofe sk ok ofe s ke o ke ok ok ok o ok o ok o e o oke o ok o ok ke o ok

Attached is a spreadsheet from vendor’s who has expressed an interest in submitting
prices for the installation of a debit and credit card services for the City of Cottonwood
Shores. The vendor’s have different selling points but enclosed are the basic features of
their bids. Thanks for your kind consideration, [ am,

Sincerely, i
Jerrial Wafer

Financial Officer
City of Cottonwood Shores
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COTTONWOOD SHORES POLICE DEPARTMENT
3915 COTTONWOOD DRIVE
COTTONWOOD SHORES, TEXAS 78657

MONTHLY REPORT FOR:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON / VEHICLE 4
ABANDONED VEHICLE
ACCIDENTS

AGGRAVATED / ASSAULTS
SEXUAL ASSAULTS 1
ASSAULT
SIMPLE ASSAULT 1
ASSAULT / FAMILY VIOLENCE
BURGLARIES 1
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DISTURBANCES 2
THEFT

MISSING PERSONS
OTHER AGENCY ASSISTS / EMS / FIRE 2
HARASSMENT
TRESPASS
WELFARE CONCERN
DEATHS
[MISCELLANEOUS CALLS 75
TOTAL CALLS= 86

OPEN INVESTIGATIONS
BURGLIES, NARCOTICS AND AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ASSAULT




COTTONWOOQOD SHORES POLICE DEPARTMENT
3915 COTTONWOOD DRIVE
COTTONWOOD SHORES, TEXAS 78657

MUNICIPAL COURT CITATIONS 10
ARRESTS

JUVENILE ARRESTS

HOURS WORKED 385
HOURS ON CALL 350

RES. HRS. WORKED

TOTAL HRS= 735

TOTAL MILES DRIVEN 2417
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City of Cottonwood Shores

Consolidated Cash Position Report

as of
July 2008

Account Name Bank Account # Balance

Operating Account Security State Bank & Trust 1077783 $11,953.57
Money Market Deposit Account Security State Bank & Trust 7019284 $27,549.23
Texas Community Development Account Security State Bank & Trust 1077833 $1.75
Water Deposit Account Security State Bank & Trust 1077817 $38,069.96
Sewer Reserve Account Security State Bank & Trust 7019292 $1,032.86
Sewer Interest & Sinking Fund Security State Bank & Trust 7019300 $67,135.47
Water Interest & Sinking Fund Security State Bank & Trust 7019334 $5,679.20
Building Interest & Sinking Fund Security State Bank & Trust 1124577 $22,626.85
Street Improvements Security State Bank & Trust 1124676 $65.03
Petty Cash $300.00

$174,413.92
e ——



8/11/06 at 15:32:13.68

City of Cottonwood Shores

For the Period From Jul 1, 2006 to Jul 31, 2006

Filter Criteria includes: Report arder is by Date,

Check Register

Page: 1

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
11743 717106 Heather E Gibson 1010-00 99.04
11744 77106 Belinda K. Gonzalez  1010-00 766.32
11745 77106 Steve M. Hallman 1010-00 758.13
11746 7/7106 John W. Maxwell 1010-00 267.65
11747 717108 Timothy J. McClain 1010-00 1,3686.14
11748 717106 Reinhard E. Reeh 1010-00 705.99
11749 717106 Cynthia A. Schwertne  1010-00 575.53
11750 717106 Jerrial T. Wafer 1010-00 1,160.87
11751 717106 Darla L. Zell 1010-00 549.72
11752 717106 Security State Bank -  1010-00 1.855.69
11753 77106 Theresa M. Schweige 1010-00 899,12
11754 777106 Thomas Jess Jackso  1010-00 9495
11755 777108 Verizon Southwest 1010-00 46.20
11756 77106 Verizon Southwest 1010-00 39.59
11757 7/10/06  Alitel Corporation 1010-00 83.02
11758 7H0/06  Agua-Tech Laborater 1010-00 30.00
11759 711006  The County of Burnet  1010-00 705.67
11760 71006  Bob's Drive-In 1010-00 694.83
11761 7H0/06  Carquest Auto Parts  1010-00 86.74
11762 7/10/06  Cenfral Texas Supply 1010-00 49.98
11763 7M0/06  City of Cottonwood S  1010-00 173.35
11764 7H0/06  City of Coltonwood S 1010-00 4,462.82
11765 7/10/06  Cily of Cottonwood-1  1010-00 3,083.33
11766 7M0/06  City of Cottonwocd-S  1010-00 259.75
11767 7/10/06  City of Cottonwood 1010-00 900.00
11768 711006  City of Cottonwood S 1010-00 9.04
11769 7M0/06 Cottonwood Shores 1010-00 250.00
11770 7110/068  Cotftonwood Shores  1010-00 753.00
11771 711006  Cotftonwood Shores  1010-00 §70.00
11772 7/10/06  Collier Materials 1010-00 1,352.65
11773 710/06 Custom Printing 1010-00 130.45
11774 7/10/06  DPC Industries, Inc.  1010-00 252.96



8/11/06 at 15:32;13.75

City of Cottonwood Shores

For the Period From Jul 1, 2006 to Jul 31, 2006

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Check Register

Page: 2

Check #

Date Payee Cash Account Amount
11775 7M0/06  Ed'sTireand Auto C  1010-00 395.70
11776 7M0/D6  Environmental lmpre  1010-00 972,71
777 711006  H & H Wrecker 1010-00 12.50
11778 7M0/06  HCI- Highland Digital  1010-00 61.75
11778 7M0M6  Johnson, Radcliffe, P 1010-00 5,296.42
11780 7M0/06  Lower Colorado River 1010-00 1,569.09
11781 71006  Marble Falls Ace Har  1010-00 309.83
11782 7M0/06  Marble Falls EMS 1010-00 769.00
11783 71006  Marble Falls EMS 1010-00 666.66
11784 710/06  Office Depot 1010-00 236.18
11785 710/06  Peity Cash 1010-00 86.91
11786 710/06  Provantage Compute 1010-00 172.41
11787 7M0/06  Theresa M. Schweige 1010-00 10.50
11788 7/10/06  Signographics 1040-00 76.00
11789 7M0/05  Texas State Comptral 1010-00 1,367.85
11790 7110/06  Texas State Complirol 1010-00 1.448.32
11791 7NO06  Cashier- Texas Wor  1040-00 635.88
11792 7M10/08  Sheila P. Thompson  1010-00 785.13
11793 7110/06  Unifirst Corporation 1010-00 156.38
11794 7/10/06  Verizon Credit Inc, 1010-00 452.59
11795 717108  Capital Area Council  1010-00 50.00
11798 7/17/06  Veronica Rios 1010-00 163.11
11797V TA706  Verizon Southwest 1010-00 -277.92
11798 717106  Verizon Southwest 1010-00 277.92
11799 71806 Allied Waste Service 1010-00 5,752.80
11800 7M8/06  Allied Waste Service  1010-00 524.52
11801 7/18/06  Aqua-Tech Laborator 1010-00 60.00
11802 7118/06  Bumet County Clerk  1010-00 322.49
11803 7M8/06  California Contractor  1010-00 167.40
11804 7M8/06  Castle Venture Lid. 1010-00 715.24
11805 7/18/06  City of Horseshos Ba  1010-00 7.544.02
11808 7/18/06  Debbie Coats 1010-00 300.00



8M1/06 at 15:32:13.78

City of Cottonwood Shores

For the Period From Jul 1, 2006 to Jul 31, 2006

Filter Criteria inciudes: Report order is by Date,

Check Register

Page: 3

Check #

Date Payee Cash Account Amount
11807 ”71'1 8/08 Custom Printing 1010-00 170.85
11808 7HMBIOE  Environmental Impre  1010-00 219.53
11809 711806  Grant Development S  1010-00 1,000.00
11810 7/18/06  Grant Development $§  1010-00 750.00
11811 718106  Hach Company 1010-00 439.80
11812 718106  Holt Cat 1010-00 47B.56
11813 718106  John Deere Credit 1010-00 384.16
11814 7/18/06  Johnson City Record  1010-00 29.25
11815 718/06 M & M Inspection Ser  1010-00 464.00
11816 7/18/06  McCreary, Veselka, B 1010-00 86.55
11817 7118106 Law Offices of Willia  1010-00 4,498.29
11818 7/18/06  Smith Pump Compan 1010-00 1,875.00
11819 7/18/086 Pedernales Electric C  1010-00 2,723.01
11820 711806  Pedemnales Electric C  1010-00 837.87
11821 7MBI06  Fred Pryor Seminars  1010-00 299.00
11822 7/18/06  TML Intergovernment 1010-00 3,078.92
11823 71806  TML Intergovernment 1010-00 4,439.25
11824 7/18/06 Victory Publishing Co  1010-00 154.56
11825 7121106  Lamy J. Capps 1010-00 906.46
11826 7/21/06  Edward F. Cutchin 1010-00 130.87
11827 7/21/06  Belinda K. Gonzalez  1010-00 701.50
11828 7121/06 Steve M. Hallman 1010-00 758.13
11829 7721108 John W. Maxwell 1010-00 625.24
11830 72106 Timothy J. McClain 1010-00 1,508.83
11831 7/121/06  Reinhard E. Reeh 1010-00 705.99
11832 7/21/06  Cynthia A. Schwertne 1010-00 6520.13
11833 7721106  Jemial T. Wafer 1010-00 1,234.06
11834 7121106 Dara L. Zell 1010-00 528.97
11835 7/21/06  Security State Bank - 1010-00 2,450.77
11836 7721106 Sylvia H. Breen 1010-00 26.00
11837 7121106  Mike Campbell 1010-00 250.00
11838 7/21/06  Cox Development 1040-00 ~ 250.00



811/06 at 15:32:13.79

City of Cottonwood Shores
Check Register

For the Period From Jul 1, 2006 to Jut 31, 2006

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Page: 4

Check #

Date

Payee Cash Account Amount
11839 721106 Mark Henry 1010-00 200.00
11840 7/21/06  Thomas Jess Jackso 1010-00 76.05
11841 7121106  Niki Lauby 1010-00 26.00
11842 7/21/06  Theresa M. Schweige 1010-00 57.75
11843 7/21/06  Doug Sims 1010-00 200.00
11844 7121/06 United States Postal  1010-00 117.00
Total

86,736.15
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City of Cottonwood Shores General Fund

Balance Sheet
July 31, 2006
ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash - Checking-SSB & T b 4,134.35
Cash - Money Market - SSB&T 27,549.23
Cash - TX Comm Dev - SSB&T 1.75
Petty Cash 300.00
Taxes Receivable 13,645.64
Allowance for Uncollectible (3,138.50)
Due from Other Funds (1&85) 27,832.36
Taxes Receiveable - 1&S 6,973.34
Allow for Uncollectible ] & 8 (1,603.87)
Total Current Assets 75,694.30
Property and Equipment
Equipment 395.00
Total Property and Equipment 395,00
Other Assets '
Grants in Progress - 2003CDBG (2,500.00)
Total Other Assets (2,500.00)
Total Assets 3 73,589.30

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 3 56,387.58
TWC Payable (1,087.55)
Health Insurance (447.80)
Attorney Fees - Property Taxes 94.16
Due to State - Municipal Court (5,730.00)
Building Inspections (329.20)
Deferred Revenues-Property Tax 10,507.14
Construction Deposits 2,400.00
Deferred Rev - Prop Tax I & S 5,369.47
Deferred Revenue - Bella Vista 1,631.10
Deferred Revenue - Sealy-Krumm (14,413.58)
Deferred Revenue - Castle Rock 5,797.50
Deferred Revenue - Culverts 147.00
Notes Payable - Building 100,392.86
Technology Fund - Municipal Ct 516.01
Total Current Liabilities 161,234.69

Long-Term Liabilities
Total Long-Term Liabilities 0.00

Total Liabilities 161,234.69
Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



City of Cottonwood Shores General Fund

Balance Sheet
July 31, 2006
Capital
Suspense Account (5,280.48)
Fund Balance - Unreserve (61,091.33)
Suspense 9,312.15
Net Income (26,585.73)
Total Capital (87,645.39)
Total Liabilities & Capital 5 73,589.30

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Revenues

Property Taxes-M & O
Property Taxes -1 & §
Penalty & Interest
Franchise Tax
Investment Interest
Sales Tax Revenue

Mixed Beverage Tax Revenue

Building Permits
Tower Lease

Fines & Admin Fee
Court Costs

Grant Funds - Police
Animal control
Civic Center Income
Mowing

Misc Income

Police Donations

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Advertising

Appraisal District
Audit Expense
Accounting Fees
Bond Expense
Contract Labor

Building Maintenance-City Hall

Civic Center Maint
Customer's Relations
Dues & Subscriptions
Education

City Council Education
Electric

Equipment Repairs
Dispatch Fee

Debt Service

Election Expense
Employee Benefits
Liscense & Permits
Animal Control

Fuel & Qil

Insurance

Jail Fees

Legal & Professional
Pagers

Computer Expense
Repairs & Maintenance
Pool Maintenance
QOutside Services
Postage

Radar Certification
Salaries

Office Supplies

City of Cottonwood Shores General Fund
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2006

Current Month Year to Date
5 754.49 767 § 93,114.26 34,98
832.68 8.47 67,674.15 2542
413.32 420 5,625.69 2.11
0.00 0.00 15,964.38 6.00
109.37 1.11 1,248.64 0.47
3,711.21 37.74 37,505.79 14.09
646.39 6.57 3,983.58 1.50
605.00 6.15 7,455.70 2.80
1,833.32 18.64 13,166.60 495
519.00 5.28 8,710.00 3.27
0.00 0.00 5,788.00 2.17
0.00 0.00 743.59 0.28
50.00 0.51 1,735.00 0.65
0.00 0.00 150.00 0.06
0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
358.98 365 3,317.32 1.25
0.00 0.00 25.00 0.01
9,833.76 100.00 266,217.70 100.00
0.00 0.00 734,95 0.28
0.00 0.00 2,063.43 0.78
0.00 0.00 3,300.00 1.24
0.00 0.00 114.50 0.04
0.00 0.00 634.50 0.24
167.37 1.70 5,355.71 2.01
56.79 0.58 922.75 0.35
547.88 557 - 4,020.72 1.51
0.00 0.00 358.61 0.13
0.00 0.00 903.47 0.34
149,50 1.52 1,998.00 0.75
50.00 0.51 150.00 0.06
§54.86 8.69 7,676.12 2.88
9.66 0.10 2,232.96 0.84
705.67 7.18 7,762.37 292
785.13 7.98 67,201.30 25.24
0.00 0.00 322.49 0.12
1,428.04 14,52 13,715.86 5.15
0.00 0.00 25.00 0.01
55.98 0.57 131.06 0.05
768.71 7.82 6,099.55 2.29
1,232.75 12.54 4,589.24 1.72
0.00 0.00 175.00 0.07
789.57 8.03 18,490.34 6.95
35.85 0.36 358.50 0.13
(9,653.17)  (98.16) 419.62 0.16
0.00 0.00 120.94 0.05
0.00 0.00 87.50 0.03
0.00 0.00 956.00 0.36
4.64 0.05 487.27 0.18
79.75 0.81 79.75 0.03
8,148.72 82.86 90,624.58 34,04
110.58 1.12 4,645.70 1.75

For Management Purposes Only
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Street Materials
Telephone

Purchase Discounts - Expense
Supplies

Travel

TWC Expense

FICA Expense

Uniform

Equipment Lease
Water/Sewer

Service Contract

Vehicle Repairs
Workman's Compensation

Total Expenses

Net Income

City of Cottonwood Shores General Fund

Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2006

$

Current Month Year to Date
0.00 0.00 4,544.06
527.78 5.37 3,570.60

0.00 0.00 (5.00)
226.50 2.30 1,264.11
26.00 0.26 1,162.83
79.01 0.80 1,070.47
1,035.14 10.53 11,026.63
19.00 0.19 204.85
610.45 6.21 2,530.46
173.35 1.76 1,727.25
1,336.66 13.59 13,366.67
489.09 498 1,635.23
986.87 10.04 3,947.48
11,839.03 120.39 292 803.43

(2,00527) (2039) §$ (26,585.73)

For Management Purposes Only

L7
134
0.00
0.47
0.44
0.40
4.14
0.08
0.95
0.65
5.02
0.61
1.48

109.99

(9.99)



City of Cottonwood Shores Utility Fund

Balance Sheet
July 31, 2006
ASSETS

Current Assets
Ceash - Checking - SSB & T L 2,194.51
Water Deposits - SSB&T 36,023.00
Sewer Reserve - SSB&T 1,032.86
Sewer1 & S - SSB&T 67,135.47
Water] & S - SSB&T 5,679.20
Customer Receivable 76,990.22
Prepaid Expenses 1,414.99
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Land - Water 10,500.00
Land - Sewer 8,484.00
Water Plant 648,664.77
Sewer Plant 1,535,336.83
Building - Water 8,805.00
Equipment Water 4,587.51
Equipment Sewer 50,050.00
Distribution System 518,899.27
Accum Depr - Water Plant (142,742.45)
Accum Depr - Sewer Plant (414,190.35)
Accum Depr - Building - Water (6,016.75)
Accum Depr - Equip. Sewer {50,050.00)
Accum Depr - Distribution Syst (15,421.27)
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets
Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Current Liabilities
Interest Payable 3 10,656.21
Sales Tax Payable (4,436.79)
Customer Deposits 37,272.80
Due to VFD 508.00
Due to EMS (695.00)
Due to Other Funds 4.00
Cert of Obligation - Current 12,000.00
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Cert of Obligation - Long Term 518,000.00

Total Long-Term Liabilities

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

190,470.25

2,156,906.56

0.00

2,347,376.81

55,309.22

518,000.00



City of Cottonwood Shores Utility Fund

Balance Sheet
July 31, 2006
Total Liabilities 573,309.22
Capital
Contributed Capital-Eqty Grant 2,158,984.54
Fund Balance - Unreserved (324,572.18)
Suspense (32.67)
Net Income (59,912.10)
Total Capital 1,774,067.59
Tota] Liabilities & Capital 5 2,347,376.81

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Revenues

Water Taps

Water User Charges
Other - Water

Penaity & Interest

Sales Tax Revenue
Grinder Pump Installation
Sewer Taps

Sewer Charges

Interest Income

Garbage Fees

NSF Fees

Ret checks Income (Expense)

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Advertising

Audit Expense

Bank Charges
Chemicals
Accounting Fees
Contract Labor

Dues & Subscriptions
Education

Electric

Equipment Repairs
Grinder Pump
Tools/Equipment
Employee Benefits
Liscense & Permits
Meters

Fuel & Oil

Insurance

Legal & Professional
Pagers

Computer Expense
Repairs & Maintenance
Building Maintenance
Postage

Sewer Taps

Safety

Salaries

Office Supplies
Telephone

Supplies

Travel

Water Purchases
TWC Expense

FICA Expense

Water Tap

Water Testing
Uniform

BFI

Lake LBJ MUD - Wastewater

Page: 1

City of Cottonwood Shores Utility Fund
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2006

Current Month Year to Date
g 1,800.00 355 % 15,491.08 3.40
21,002.45 41.42 166,241.99 36.51
3,321.57 6.55 38,047.40 8.36
0.00 0.00 2217 0.00
489.38 0.97 (37.29) (0.01)
454,93 0.90 13,424.93 2.95
1,250.00 2.47 9,500.00 2.09
16,076.65 31,7 142,880.98 31.38
103.41 0.20 1,512.97 0.33
6,543.02 12.90 68,995.04 15.15
90.00 0.18 512.50 0.11
(428.29) (0.84) (1,273.16) (0.28)
50,703.12 100.00 455,318.61 100.00
0.00 0.00 703.88 0.15
0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.90
0.00 0.00 2891 0.01
744,75 1.47 6,i11.89 1.34
0.00 0.00 114.50 0.03
171.00 034 1,620.82 0.36
0.00 0.00 637.79 0.14
149.50 0.29 792.31 0.17
2.914.45 5.75 24,048.59 5.28
552,26 1.09 4,105.86 0.90
0.00 0.00 16,889.75 3.71
21.97 0.04 887.09 0.19
1,203.08 237 10,764.93 2.36
0.00 0.00 521.87 0.11
0.00 0.00 650.04 0.14
214.18 042 2,882.62 0.63
1,232.75 243 4,281.76 0.94
5,287.85 10.43 36,198.36 7.95
25.90 0.05 259.00 0.06
0.00 0.00 270.66 0.06
0.00 0.00 63,614.97 13.97
56.79 0.1] 2,523.24 0.55
126.52 0.25 2,177.35 0.48
0.00 0.00 957.60 0.21
0.00 0.00 59.92 0.01
9,289.30 18.32 88,008.30 19.33
038.54 1.85 3,422.94 0.75
136.55 027 1,372.87 0.30
171.14 0.34 4,645.34 1.02
26.00 0.05 516.68 0.11
1,721.55 3.40 21,739.98 4,77
5346 0.11 217.30 0.05
298.87 0.59 2,644,539 0.58
104.00 021 170.29 0.04
377.00 0.74 2,344.70 0.51
52.20 0.10 973.19 0.21
5,569.50 10.98 55,723.20 12.24
7,544.02 14.88 74,262.00 16.31

For Management Purposes Only
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City of Cottonwood Shores Utility Fund
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2006

Current Month Year to Date
Equipment Lease 226.30 0.45 1,328.16 0.29
Service Contract 0.00 .00 165.00 0.04
Vehicle Repairs 0.00 0.00 532.16 0.12
Workman's Compensation 986.88 1.95 3,947.52 0.87
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 68,012.78 14.94
Total Expenses 40,196.31 79.28 515,230.71 113.16
Net Income b 10,506.81 2072 % (59,912.10)  (13.16)

For Management Purposes Only



City of Cottonwood Shores ORCA Grant

Balance Sheet
July 31, 2006
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash - Checking-SSB& T Y (14,105.66)
Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Capital
Net Income 3 (14,105.66)

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

(14,105.66)

0.00

0.00

(14,105.66)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(14,105.66)

(14,105.66)
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City of Cottonwood Shores ORCA Grant
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending July 31, 2006

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Grant Funds - Police 5 0.00 0.00 § 23,790.00 100.00
Tatal Revenues 0.00 0.00 23,790.00 100,00
Expenditures

Administrative - ORCA Grant 2,045.46 0.00 14,028.23 58.97
Advertising ' 0.00 0.00 77.43 0.33
Engineering - ORCA Grant 0.00 0.00 23,790.00 100.00
Total Expenses 2,045.46 0.00 37,895.66 159.29
Net Income $ (2,045.46) 000 % (14,105.66)  (59.29)

For Management Purposes Only



Building I1&S Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2006

Current Assets
City Hall 1&S - SSB&T
Amt to be Prvd to Retire Debt

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

22,626.85
82,117.795

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities
Due to other Funds - Building
Notes Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities
Total Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Capital

Net Income
Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

22,626.85
82,117.75

104,744.60

0.00

0.00

104,744.60

104,744.60

0.00

0.00

104,744.60

0.00

104,744.60

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only






